RM24EP32C
32Kbit 2.7V Minimum
Sterilization-Tolerant Non-volatile Serial Memory
I2C Bus
Features
 Gamma Sterilization Tolerance: 200kGy
 e-Beam Sterilization Tolerance: 200kGy
 Memory array: 32Kbit EEPROM-compatible serial memory

°
                               TA = 8 lead TSSOP
Ordering Code Package Density
Operating
Voltage
Device
Grade
Ship
Carrier Qty. Carrier
RM24EP32C-BSNC-B
SN 32Kbit 2.7V to 3.6V
Commercial
(0C to 70C)
Tube 100
RM24EP32C-BSNC-T Reel 4000
RM24EP32C-BTAC-B
TA 32Kbit 2.7V to 3.6V
Commercial
(0C to 70C)
Tube 100
RM24EP32C-BTAC-T Reel 6000
Package Type
SN 8-lead 0.150" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
TA 8-lead 3 x 4.4 mm, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package
 16RM24EP32C
DS-RM24EP32C–053D–11/2017
15. Revision History
Doc. Rev. Date Comments
DS-RM24EP32C-053A 10/2014 Initial document release. Document status updated to Preliminary.
DS-RM24EP32C-053B 1/2015 Updated Standby Current.
DS-RM24EP32C-053C 3/2015 Updated formatting and syntax.
DS-RM24EP32C-053D 11/2017 Added patent information.
 17RM24EP32C
DS-RM24EP32C–053D–11/2017
Corporate Office
California | USA